CONINFRA 2010 – 4º CONGRESSO DE INFRAESTRUTURA DE
TRANSPORTES (CONINFRA 2010 - 4º TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE CONFERENCE)
August 4th to 6th 2010
São Paulo - Brasil
04-XXX (Aligned center, Times New Roman, 10 font size, bold (identification number))
ISSN 1983-3903
CONINFRA 2010 – 4º CONGRESSO DE INFRAESTRUTURA DE TRANSPORTES (CONINFRA 2010 -

Proceedings. Type the text of the abstract, Times New Roman, 12 font size and single-spaced in one
paragraph, with a concise abstract limited to 300 words. Papers will be accepted in English, Spanish
or Portuguese. After leaving one blank line, type KEY WORDS.
KEY WORDS:  transport, infrastructure, congress, transport, guidelines (capital letters, Times
New Roman, 12 font size, single-spaced, justified), followed by a maximum of five (5) key words.
The first heading should follow the key words, after leaving two blank lines.
Picture of
Author 1
30 mm
×
40 mm
( good resolution)
Picture of
Author 2
30 mm
×
40 mm
( good resolution)
Picture of
Author 3
30 mm
×
40 mm
( good resolution)
 AUTHOR`S
NAME  1
 AUTHOR`S
NAME  2
 AUTHOR`S
NAME  3
CONINFRA 2010 – 4º CONGRESSO DE INFRAESTRUTURA DE
TRANSPORTES (CONINFRA 2010 - 4º TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE CONFERENCE)
August 4th to 6th 2010
São Paulo - Brasil
04-XXX (Aligned center, Times New Roman, 10 font size, bold (identification number))
ISSN 1983-3903
CONINFRA 2010 – 4º CONGRESSO DE INFRAESTRUTURA DE TRANSPORTES (CONINFRA 2010 -
4º TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE CONFERENCE)
August 4th to 6th 2010
São Paulo - Brasil
(To insert a page in addition to initiate the body of the paper)
(The number presented in the footnote 04-XXX, will be supplied by the scientific committee in the
acceptance of the abstract and will have to be used for identification of the paper and also name of
the archive to be sent to the committee.
CONINFRA 2010 – 4º CONGRESSO DE INFRAESTRUTURA DE
TRANSPORTES (CONINFRA 2010 - 4º TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE CONFERENCE)
August 4th to 6th 2010
São Paulo - Brasil
04-XXX (Aligned center, Times New Roman, 10 font size, bold (identification number))
ISSN 1983-3903
CONINFRA 2010 – 4º CONGRESSO DE INFRAESTRUTURA DE TRANSPORTES (CONINFRA 2010 -
4º TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE CONFERENCE)